

# Rooted In Love



"and that Christ may dwell in your hearts through faith, as you are being rooted and grounded in love."

-Ephesians 3:17

Presbyterian Women in the Synod Welcomes Keynote Speaker

#### **Pam Snyder**

Moderator-Elect, Presbyterian Women's Churchwide Board of Directors 2024 - 2027

Saturday, June 1, 2024 10:00 a.m. - 2:30 p.m.

First Presbyterian Church, Redlands **100 Cajon Street** Redlands, CA 92373

Registration - \$20 - Lunch Included and Payable at the Door

See Next Page for Registration and More Gathering Info



PWS Southern California and Hawaii welcomes Pam Snyder, Moderator-Elect to Presbyterian Women's 2024 - 2027 Churchwide Board of Directors, as our 2024 Spring Gathering keynote speaker!

What's Happening at the Gathering — 2024 Spring Business Meeting — 2024 PWS Churchwide Scholarship Recipients — PWS Churchwide Commissioning — PW's Annual Fund Offering and Opportunity Drawings — Worship

Presbyterian Women in the Synod of Southern California and Hawaii's Gathering Offering and Opportunity Drawings support Presbyterian Women's Annual Fund.

Presbyterian Women in the Synod thanks you for your continued support of our PW Purpose and commitment to serving with PW.

Checks can be made to PWS with PW Annual Fund in the memo line.
For more information on PW's Annual Fund visit: <a href="www.presbyterianwomen.org">www.presbyterianwomen.org</a>

## Presbyterian Women in the Synod - 2024 Mission Engagement Angel Interfaith Network - Maternal Health Equity and Accessibility

PWS's 2024 Mission Engagement supports long-time mission partner Angel Interfaith Network in their community building and support for women and families. PWS's commitment to advocating for safe, accessible and equitable maternal health resources is shared in AIN's vision to meet the urgent physical and spiritual needs of our local communities. Angel Interfaith Network supports projects at LAC+USC Medical Center and accompanies women and families with neighbor to neighbor support.

For more information on Angel Interfaith Network visit: <a href="https://angelinterfaith.net">https://angelinterfaith.net</a>

To support PWS's 2024 Mission Engagement see the attached Mission Engagement Information Page or contact Cheryll Kavapalu, PWS Mission MAL

#### **2024 Spring Gathering Registration**

Registration is \$20 and Includes Lunch - Checks Made to PWS and Payable At The Door

Registration is Required and Due By: May 23, 2024
To register, email PWS at <a href="mailto:pwsocalhawaii@gmail.com">pwsocalhawaii@gmail.com</a> with your Name and PW Presbytery and/or PW Congregation

\* Vegetarian lunches are available upon request and you may register for others \*

### Angel Interfaith Network - Baby Shower



PW Synod of So Cal and HI has supported Angel Interfaith Network in some way for many years. At this gathering let's have a baby shower, whether you make your items or purchase them it doesn't matter, please bring them to our gathering. I love making baby dresses and handmade blankets are the best!

Please don't bring diapers but since they are needed, suggest a gift card instead.

AIN Wish List:
Sleepers and onesies
Baby wipes
Washcloths
Towels
Hygiene items, no baby powder please.

Larger ítems needed but please contact Cheryll to make plans to secure transportation.

Car Seats, Cribs, and Bassinets

